Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 013601 Frame 0576. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the invention from Edward R. Larsen to Vitalcom, Inc		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward R Larsen	04/25/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitalcom Inc.
Street Address:	15222 Del Amo Avenue
City:	Tustin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09821774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)271-5770 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-7590

mariem@andruslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

The state of the s	1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5024-00015 (125717-2)

Total Attachments: 6

source=2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction#page1.tif source=2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction#page2.tif

REEL: 021764 FRAME: 0918

500691134

 $source = 2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction\#page 3.tif\\ source = 2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction\#page 4.tif\\ source = 2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction\#page 5.tif\\ source = 2008-10-29_125717-2_5024-00015_Transmittal_of_Assignment_Correction\#page 6.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 021764 FRAME: 0919

RM'PTO 1505 (modified)	 12-27-200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FO

RE(



SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

DEC 1 8 2002

102323475

Epirector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name @ncombeying party(ies):

12-18-02

Michael S. Dashefsky

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Vitalcom Inc. 15222 Del Amo Avenue Tustin, California 92780

Additional conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

April 25, 2001

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

09/821,774

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Jeffrey S. Gundersen FOLEY & LARDNER 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367

Charge to deposit account

Check Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

06-1447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above identified deposit account.

Jeffrey S. Gundersen

(Reg. No. 47,619)

Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

12/26/2002 GTON1

00000164 09821774

40.00 DP

described what the vessel Switze Fig. Service as first close mail in an envelop a addressed to the Assistant Commissions: for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

there's are

this 13 day of Vleentee 2002

PATENT

LL REEL: 021764 FRAME: 0920

001.1343247.1

01 FC:8021

PATENT

Page 1

Application No.: 09/821,774

Client Code: VITLCOM.065A Filing Date: March 29, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael S. Dashefsky, a United States citizen, residing at 24421 Ardisa, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, and Edward R. Larsen, a United States citizen, residing at 102 Blackstone Avenue, La Grange, Illinois 60525, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a COMPUTER PROCESS FOR MODELING FLOW OF PATIENTS THROUGH HOSPITAL UNITS for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 09/821,774, filed March 29, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Vitalcom Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 15222 Del Amo Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and seal this	_ day of	, 20
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
		Michael S. Dashefs	ky	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	ss.			
COUNTION	,			
On	, before me,		, personally	appeared Michael S.
Dashefsky personally known name(s) is/are subscribed to	n to me (or proved to me	on the basis of satisfacto	ory evidence) to b	e the person(s) whose
capacity(ies), and that by his				
acted, executed the instrumer		•	• • .	F(-)
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.			
[SEAL]				
			Notary Signature	

PATENT REEL: 021764 FRAME: 0921

PATENT

Client Code: VITLCOM.065A

Page 2

Application No.: 09/821,774

Filing Date: March 29, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

, 2001.

Edward R. Larsen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF DEANGE

SS

On <u>April 252001</u>, before me, **WENDY A APRIDA**, personally appeared Edward R. Larsen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iee), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WENDY A. ARRUDA Commission # 1268614 Notary Public - Colliamia Grange County MyComm. Bipires Jun 24, 2004

W:\DOCS\IAL\IAL-161782-00 041801 Notary Signature

PATENT

REEL: 021764 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 10/30/2008